

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 20, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 05 February 2018 of **DPWH Region V Director DANILO E. VERSOLA**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer RICARDO R. GUTIERREZ**, Camarines Norte District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 310302 Project ID: P0020					
Bridge Program - Re Bridges	nd Reliable National eplacement of Perma 497LZ) along Taloba t Rd	nent Weak	Bridge Program - R Bridges	and Reliable National eplacement of Perma 1497LZ) along Taloba rt Rd	inent Weak
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Bridge/ 301.464 sq.m.	₽ 100.77T/sq.m.	₽ 30.380M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Bridge/ 339.624 sq.m.	₽ 89.45T/sq.m.	₽ 30.380M
EAO	-	₽ 620T	EAO	- 2	₽ 620T
	Total:	₽ 31.0M	Total:		₽ 31.0M

Justification:

- Increase in physical target. The proposed bridge as per design has a length of 35.60m and a width of 9.54m. Thus, 9.54m multiplied to the bridge length which is 35.60m (back to back of backwall) is equal to 339.624 sq.m.
- The decrease in unit cost is based on approved POW & DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

